

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 5 8 3 8 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 2 0 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 6 in RS A No.3 8 4 5 / 2 0 0 5
of The HIGH COURT OF PUN J A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAN DI G A R H)

STA T E O F HA R Y A N A & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

BUDH RAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 1 3 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhas h K a u s h i k, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shukl a, Adv.
Mr. Yash P a l D h i n g r a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Manjit Singh, learned advocate appearing
for the petitioners that the directions of the High Court, which were the
subject matter of the special leave petition have since been complied
with rendering the special leave petition infructuous.

The Special Leave Petition is, therefore, dismissed on the
aforesaid ground.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kau r)
Court Master